

ST0-91W

**ST0-91W**  
**Symantec NetBackup 7.0 for Windows**  
**(STS)**  
**Version 3.1**

## ST0-91W

## Topic 1, Volume A

## QUESTION NO: 1

Which statement best describes your understanding of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 in a Windows environment?

- A. I have an **ADVANCED LEVEL** of understanding of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 in a Windows environment.
- B. I have an **INTERMEDIATE LEVEL** of understanding of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 in a Windows environment.
- C. I have a **BEGINNING LEVEL** of understanding of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 in a Windows environment.
- D. I am **NOT** familiar with Symantec NetBackup 7.0 in a Windows environment.

**Answer: B**

## QUESTION NO: 2

Which statement best describes your ability to install, configure, and manage the core components of Symantec NetBackup 7.0?

- A. I can install, configure, and manage the core components of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 **WITHOUT** assistance.
- B. I can install, configure, and manage the core components of NetBackup with **MINIMAL** assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).
- C. I can install, configure, and manage the core components of NetBackup with **SIGNIFICANT** assistance (e.g., calling support or working with a mentor).
- D. I am familiar with how to install, configure, and manage the core components of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 but have **NO** field experience.

## ST0-91W

E. I am NOT familiar with how to install, configure, and manage the core components of Symantec NetBackup 7.0.

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION NO: 3**

Which statement best describes your ability to configure tape devices, storage units, volumes, and policies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0?

A. I can configure tape devices, storage units, volumes, and policies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 WITHOUT assistance.

B. I can configure tape devices, storage units, volumes, and policies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with MINIMAL assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).

C. I can configure tape devices, storage units, volumes, and policies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with SIGNIFICANT assistance (e.g., calling support or working with a mentor).

D. I am familiar with how to configure tape devices, storage units, volumes, and policies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 but have NO field experience.

E. I am NOT familiar with how to configure tape devices, storage units, volumes, and policies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0.

**Answer: B**

**QUESTION NO: 4**

Which statement best describes your ability to back up and recover user and system data using Symantec NetBackup 7.0?

A. I can back up and recover user and system data using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 WITHOUT assistance.

**ST0-91W**

- B. I can back up and recover user and system data using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with MINIMAL assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).
- C. I can back up and recover user and system data using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with SIGNIFICANT assistance (e.g., calling support or working with a mentor).
- D. I am familiar with how to back up and recover user and system data using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 but have NO field experience.
- E. I am NOT familiar with how to back up and recover user and system data using Symantec NetBackup 7.0.

**Answer: B**

**QUESTION NO: 5**

Which statement best describes your ability to back up and recover Symantec NetBackup 7.0 catalogs?

- A. I can back up and recover Symantec NetBackup 7.0 catalogs WITHOUT assistance.
- B. I can back up and recover Symantec NetBackup 7.0 catalogs with MINIMAL assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).
- C. I can back up and recover Symantec NetBackup 7.0 catalogs with SIGNIFICANT assistance (e.g., calling support or working with a mentor).
- D. I am familiar with how to back up and recover Symantec NetBackup 7.0 catalogs but have NO field experience.
- E. I am NOT familiar with how to back up and recover Symantec NetBackup 7.0 catalogs.

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION NO: 6**

## STO-91W

Which statement best describes your ability to manage media, images, and backup copies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0?

- A. I can manage media, images, and backup copies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 WITHOUT assistance.
- B. I can manage media, images, and backup copies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with MINIMAL assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).
- C. I can manage media, images, and backup copies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with SIGNIFICANT assistance (e.g. calling support or working with a mentor).
- D. I am familiar with how to manage media, images, and backup copies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0 but have NO field experience.
- E. I am NOT familiar with how to manage media, images, and backup copies using Symantec NetBackup 7.0.

**Answer: B**

**QUESTION NO: 7**

Which statement best describes your ability to monitor and report on Symantec NetBackup 7.0?

- A. I can monitor and report on Symantec NetBackup 7.0 WITHOUT assistance.
- B. I can monitor and report on Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with MINIMAL assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).
- C. I can monitor and report on Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with SIGNIFICANT assistance (e.g., calling support or working with a mentor).
- D. I am familiar with how to monitor and report on Symantec NetBackup 7.0 but have NO field experience.
- E. I am NOT familiar with how to monitor and report on Symantec NetBackup 7.0.

**Answer: B**

## ST0-91W

**QUESTION NO: 8**

Which statement best describes your ability to modify and maintain the Symantec NetBackup 7.0 configuration?

- A. I can modify and maintain the Symantec NetBackup 7.0 configuration WITHOUT assistance.
- B. I can modify and maintain the Symantec NetBackup 7.0 configuration with MINIMAL assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).
- C. I can modify and maintain the Symantec NetBackup 7.0 configuration with SIGNIFICANT assistance (e.g., calling support or working with a mentor).
- D. I am familiar with how to modify and maintain the Symantec NetBackup 7.0 configuration but have NO field experience.
- E. I am NOT familiar with how to modify and maintain the Symantec NetBackup 7.0 configuration.

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION NO: 9**

Which statement best describes your level of understanding of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 performance tuning?

- A. I fully understand ALL Symantec NetBackup 7.0 performance tuning and can describe them in detail without assistance.
- B. I understand MOST Symantec NetBackup 7.0 performance tuning and can describe them in detail without assistance.
- C. I understand SOME Symantec NetBackup 7.0 performance tuning and can describe them in detail with assistance.

## ST0-91W

D. I am familiar with SOME Symantec NetBackup 7.0 performance tuning but am UNABLE to describe them.

E. I am NOT familiar with Symantec NetBackup 7.0 performance tuning and cannot describe them.

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION NO: 10**

Which statement best describes your ability to troubleshoot common problems in Symantec NetBackup 7.0?

A. I can troubleshoot common problems in Symantec NetBackup 7.0 WITHOUT assistance.

B. I can troubleshoot common problems in Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with MINIMAL assistance (e.g., referring to documentation).

C. I can troubleshoot common problems in Symantec NetBackup 7.0 with SIGNIFICANT assistance (e.g., calling support or working with mentor).

D. I am familiar with how to troubleshoot common problems in Symantec NetBackup 7.0 but have NO practical experience.

E. I am NOT familiar with how to troubleshoot common problems in Symantec NetBackup 7.0.

**Answer: B**

**QUESTION NO: 11**

Which statement best describes your level of understanding of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 commands and their purpose?

A. I fully understand ALL Symantec NetBackup 7.0 commands and their purposes and can describe them in detail without assistance.

## ST0-91W

B. I understand MOST Symantec NetBackup 7.0 commands and their purposes and can describe them in detail without assistance.

C. I understand SOME Symantec NetBackup 7.0 commands and their purposes and can describe them in detail with assistance.

D. I am familiar with SOME Symantec NetBackup 7.0 commands and their purposes but am UNABLE to describe them.

E. I am NOT familiar with Symantec NetBackup 7.0 commands and their purposes and cannot describe them.

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION NO: 1**

An administrator needs to back up a file system with millions of files in the shortest amount of time. Which option should be used?

A. enable "Compression" in the policy

B. use the FlashBackup policy type

C. enable "Collect True Image Restore" in the policy

D. use the AFS policy type

**Answer: B**

**QUESTION NO: 2**

In which two areas of Symantec NetBackup 7.0 is multiplexing configured? (Select two.)

A. master server host properties

B. storage unit group configuration

C. policy schedules attributes

D. storage unit configuration



## ST0-91W

E. media server host properties

**Answer:** C, D

**QUESTION NO: 3**

What should be entered into the SIZE\_DATA\_BUFFERS file to set the data buffer size to 64 KB?

- A. BUFFERSIZE = 64
- B. BUFFERSIZE = 65536
- C. 64
- D. 65536

**Answer:** D

**QUESTION NO: 4**

A Symantec NetBackup 7.0 client and media server are separated by a slow wide area network (WAN) connection. Which policy attribute should be enabled to minimize the amount of data that travels over the WAN?

- A. compression
- B. allow multiple data streams
- C. limit jobs per policy
- D. enable network throttle

**Answer:** A

## ST0-91W

**QUESTION NO: 5**

In a Symantec NetBackup 7.0 environment, where does the image database reside?

- A. within the EMM database
- B. on the media server
- C. on the master server
- D. within the master server's Sybase database

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION NO: 6**

A collection of all backup data from a client is assembled into a single stream and written to tape or disk. What is this called?

- A. file metadata
- B. backup policy
- C. catalog .f file
- D. backup image

**Answer: D**

**QUESTION NO: 7**

Which two databases are used by Symantec NetBackup 7.0? (Select two.)